
Nebraska-Omaha (16-10, 2-7 NCC) -vs- Minnesota State (12-12, 3-6 NCC)
02/11/06 at Taylor Center - Mankato, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Nebraska-Omaha 67

Minnesota State 76

Date: 02/11/06
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1043
Site: Taylor Center - Mankato, Minn.
Referees: Jon Garrow, Brian Ryken, Mike Klinedinst
Notes: Senior Day for MSU Class of 2006: guard Stacie Johnson,
forward HeatherPeterson and centers Arin Andrews & Stacey
Duarte.MSU's Jamie Kienitz scores season-high 13 points.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nebraska-Omaha 30 37 67
Minnesota State 29 47 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 FREERKSEN, Ashley * 35 5-10 2-3 4-4 1-7 8 5 2 4 0 1 16
52 SMITH, JJ * 37 5-8 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 5 1 1 14
05 THIES, Karen * 33 5-11 0-2 0-1 4-8 12 4 6 5 0 1 10
10 KINSEY, Toni * 31 2-10 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 6 6 0 1 7
34 GEITZENAUER, Lacey * 22 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
20 PRINCE, LaCheryl 13 2-2 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 1 7
32 HARGROVE, Cayla 9 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 JONES, Carlye 18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 2
15 MAJEWSKI, Ellen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-48 8-16 13-17 6-28 34 22 17 25 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 4-8   50.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 23-48   47.9 % 8-16   50.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
09:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Flecia Foster * 21 5-13 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 12
33 Arin Andrews * 18 4-8 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 4 4 3 0 0 12
21 Heather Peterson * 27 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 10
15 Alanna Wahl * 25 3-8 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 7
10 Stacie Johnson * 26 1-4 0-3 2-8 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
24 Jamie Kienitz 17 2-3 1-1 8-8 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 13
22 Joanne Noreen 18 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 1 0 9
11 Heather Johnson 11 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Alex Andrews 15 1-1 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 3
44 Anna Voltmer 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
05 Stacey Duarte 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 8-22 18-27 11-21 32 19 18 14 2 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 5-12   41.67 % 18-25   72.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 8-22   36.4 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
00:18



First Half Box Score
Nebraska-Omaha 30

Minnesota State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 FREERKSEN, Ashley 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 3
52 SMITH, JJ 17 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 8
5 THIES, Karen 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 1 6
10 KINSEY, Toni 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 0 0
34 GEITZENAUER, Lacey 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 PRINCE, LaCheryl 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
32 HARGROVE, Cayla 9 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
40 JONES, Carlye 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
15 MAJEWSKI, Ellen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 4-8 4-5 3-18 21 4 8 16 1 2 30
50.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Flecia Foster 13 5-12 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 12
33 Arin Andrews 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2
21 Heather Peterson 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
15 Alanna Wahl 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
10 Stacie Johnson 15 1-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
22 Joanne Noreen 11 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Heather Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Alex Andrews 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
44 Anna Voltmer 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
5 Stacey Duarte 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 3-10 0-2 3-8 11 7 10 7 1 7 29
39.4 % 30.0 % 0.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Nebraska-Omaha 37

Minnesota State 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 FREERKSEN, Ashley 20 4-8 1-1 4-4 0-6 6 4 0 2 0 1 13
52 SMITH, JJ 20 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 1 1 6
5 THIES, Karen 16 2-5 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 0 4
10 KINSEY, Toni 17 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 1 7
34 GEITZENAUER, Lacey 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 PRINCE, LaCheryl 7 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5
32 HARGROVE, Cayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JONES, Carlye 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 MAJEWSKI, Ellen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 4-8 9-12 3-10 13 18 9 9 1 4 37
46.2 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Flecia Foster 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
33 Arin Andrews 10 3-5 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 0 10
21 Heather Peterson 14 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
15 Alanna Wahl 12 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
10 Stacie Johnson 11 0-1 0-1 2-6 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jamie Kienitz 12 2-2 1-1 8-8 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 13
22 Joanne Noreen 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 1 0 5
11 Heather Johnson 11 1-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Alex Andrews 6 1-1 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
44 Anna Voltmer 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Stacey Duarte 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 5-12 18-25 8-13 21 12 8 7 1 3 47
46.2 % 41.7 % 72.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska-Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
19:48 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JJ --
TURNOVER  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 19:29

19:28 STEAL  by WAHL,ALANNA
19:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
19:20 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD LAYUP by GEITZENAUER,LACEY(in the paint) 18:57 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --

18:46 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,HEATHER

MISS LAYUP by KINSEY,TONI 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA

18:18 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 17:55
17:35 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,HEATHER

-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,FLECIA
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 17:25

17:16 MISS JUMPER by WAHL,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
GOOD LAYUP by THIES,KAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:10 4-8 H 4

16:54 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD JUMPER by THIES,KAREN 16:26 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --

16:08 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:02 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA
REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --

15:55 FOUL  by WAHL,ALANNA
FOUL  by KINSEY,TONI 15:55
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 15:55

15:46 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WAHL,ALANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD 3PTR by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 15:31 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --

15:23 TURNOVER  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
STEAL  by THIES,KAREN 15:23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:23
MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TONI 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KIENITZ,JAMIE
14:52 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE

-- ASSIST  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
GOOD 3PTR by GEITZENAUER,LACEY 14:31 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --

14:16 TURNOVER  by VOLTMER,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by THIES,KAREN 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA
13:46 MISS JUMPER by KIENITZ,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TONI --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JJ 13:35

13:23 MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE
BLOCK  by PRINCE,LACHERYL 13:23

-- REBOUND OFF by DUARTE,STACEY
13:07 TURNOVER  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by THIES,KAREN 12:55
12:54 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX



12:33 MISS JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:31 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,LACHERYL 12:14

12:13 STEAL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
12:09 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ARIN

STEAL  by JONES,CARLYE 12:08
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JJ 11:44
REBOUND OFF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JJ 11:30 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --

11:13 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JJ(in the paint) 10:49 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --

10:34 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ARIN
10:34 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,LACHERYL 10:22 19-14 V 5
09:59 19-16 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TONI 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:04 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,STACIE

-- ASSIST  by DUARTE,STACEY
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JJ 08:38 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --

08:12 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 07:55

07:54 STEAL  by DUARTE,STACEY
07:47 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA

REBOUND DEF by GEITZENAUER,LACEY --
TURNOVER  by THIES,KAREN 07:37

07:36 STEAL  by JOHNSON,STACIE
07:29 22-20 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,STACIE
MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TONI 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,STACIE
06:52 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA

REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JJ 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE

REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
06:11 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX

GOOD FT by HARGROVE,CAYLA 06:11 23-20 V 3
MISS FT by HARGROVE,CAYLA 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARGROVE,CAYLA 06:11 24-20 V 4

05:56 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JJ 05:49

05:47 STEAL  by WAHL,ALANNA
05:45 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAHL,ALANNA
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JJ 05:32

05:21 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,STACIE
TURNOVER  by THIES,KAREN 05:12
FOUL  by THIES,KAREN 05:09

05:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,STACIE
REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --

04:50 FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE
GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,CAYLA(in the paint) 04:44 26-22 V 4



ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --
FOUL  by GEITZENAUER,LACEY 04:27

04:27 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:27 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,CAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by GEITZENAUER,LACEY 04:09

04:09 BLOCK  by VOLTMER,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX

04:04 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 03:39
REBOUND OFF by THIES,KAREN --
MISS JUMPER by THIES,KAREN 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLTMER,ANNA
03:23 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,STACIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:40

02:29 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA
REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
MISS LAYUP by THIES,KAREN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by THIES,KAREN --
TURNOVER  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by FOSTER,FLECIA
01:38 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARLYE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CARLYE 01:34
FOUL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 01:33

01:27 MISS 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JJ --
GOOD JUMPER by THIES,KAREN 01:13 28-27 V 1

00:47 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:45 FOUL  by VOLTMER,ANNA
GOOD FT by JONES,CARLYE 00:45 29-27 V 2
GOOD FT by JONES,CARLYE 00:45 30-27 V 3

00:21 MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,LACHERYL --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CARLYE 00:15

00:03 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WAHL,ALANNA

00:00 30-29 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ALANNA(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nebraska-Omaha Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota State
19:52 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ARIN
FOUL  by KINSEY,TONI 19:43

19:43 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:43 30-30 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
19:27 FOUL  by WAHL,ALANNA

MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TONI 19:19
REBOUND OFF by THIES,KAREN --
MISS JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:57 MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
MISS LAYUP by THIES,KAREN 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA



18:20 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ARIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GEITZENAUER,LACEY(in the paint) 18:06 32-32
ASSIST  by SMITH,JJ --

17:45 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,HEATHER
STEAL  by SMITH,JJ 17:43
TURNOVER  by THIES,KAREN 17:40

17:28 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN
BLOCK  by SMITH,JJ 17:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by THIES,KAREN 17:25

17:25 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:25 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KINSEY,TONI(in the paint) 17:17 34-32 V 2

17:01 TURNOVER  by WAHL,ALANNA
STEAL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 17:00
TURNOVER  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 16:54

16:34 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KIENITZ,JAMIE
-- ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE

16:24 FOUL  by PETERSON,HEATHER
GOOD FT by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 16:24 35-35
GOOD FT by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 16:24 36-35 V 1
FOUL  by SMITH,JJ 16:14

16:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER
16:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:57 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 15:46 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --

15:34 38-38 GOOD 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE
-- ASSIST  by VOLTMER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 15:22
FOUL  by SMITH,JJ 15:15

15:14 MISS JUMPER by DUARTE,STACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE

15:10 38-40 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint)
14:47 FOUL  by DUARTE,STACEY

MISS LAYUP by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 14:41
14:41 BLOCK  by NOREEN,JOANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by DUARTE,STACEY
14:20 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

STEAL  by KINSEY,TONI 14:19
GOOD LAYUP by THIES,KAREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:15 40-40
ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --

14:15 FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE
MISS FT by THIES,KAREN 14:15
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CARLYE --

13:59 FOUL  by PETERSON,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 13:57 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --

13:30 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JJ 13:03 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by PRINCE,LACHERYL --

12:54 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER
-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,FLECIA

FOUL  by JONES,CARLYE 12:39
12:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by THIES,KAREN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JJ 12:24

12:12 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:07 FOUL  by ANDREWS,ARIN



12:07 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ARIN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JJ 12:01 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --

11:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,STACIE
REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --

11:30 FOUL  by DUARTE,STACEY
GOOD FT by PRINCE,LACHERYL 11:30 49-40 V 9
GOOD FT by PRINCE,LACHERYL 11:30 50-40 V 10

11:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:04 MISS JUMPER by WAHL,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
10:51 FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA

MISS FT by PRINCE,LACHERYL 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,STACIE

10:38 MISS JUMPER by DUARTE,STACEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARLYE --
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,LACHERYL 10:25

10:24 STEAL  by DUARTE,STACEY
FOUL  by THIES,KAREN 10:21

10:06 50-42 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by VOLTMER,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 09:48 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by KINSEY,TONI --

09:28 53-45 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by SMITH,JJ 09:10
09:08 STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX
08:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX
FOUL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 08:52

08:52 MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JJ 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KIENITZ,JAMIE
08:28 53-47 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by KIENITZ,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 08:14
REBOUND OFF by THIES,KAREN --
FOUL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 08:05
TURNOVER  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 08:05
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:05

07:58 53-50 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 07:37 55-50 V 5
ASSIST  by THIES,KAREN --
FOUL  by SMITH,JJ 07:26

07:26 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE
07:26 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by THIES,KAREN 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HEATHER

FOUL  by THIES,KAREN 06:56
06:56 MISS FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,TONI 06:42
06:40 STEAL  by FOSTER,FLECIA
06:29 TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE

STEAL  by PRINCE,LACHERYL 06:29
06:20 FOUL  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

MISS FT by PRINCE,LACHERYL 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRINCE,LACHERYL 06:20 56-53 V 3

05:58 MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ALANNA



REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TONI 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KIENITZ,JAMIE
05:26 MISS JUMPER by WAHL,ALANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HEATHER
FOUL  by PRINCE,LACHERYL 05:20

05:20 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE
05:20 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,LACHERYL(in the paint) 05:04 58-55 V 3
FOUL  by SMITH,JJ 04:35

04:35 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by WAHL,ALANNA
04:35 MISS FT by WAHL,ALANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ARIN
04:33 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ARIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ARIN

04:07 58-60 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WAHL,ALANNA
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ARIN

GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY,TONI 03:50 61-60 V 1
ASSIST  by PRINCE,LACHERYL --

03:32 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN
REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TONI --
MISS LAYUP by GEITZENAUER,LACEY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,HEATHER
FOUL  by KINSEY,TONI 03:08

03:08 61-61 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by JOHNSON,STACIE
REBOUND DEF by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by THIES,KAREN 02:49

02:38 61-63 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ARIN
-- ASSIST  by KIENITZ,JAMIE

02:21 FOUL  by PETERSON,HEATHER
GOOD FT by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 02:21 62-63 H 1
GOOD FT by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 02:21 63-63

02:12 63-66 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,HEATHER
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ARIN

MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TONI 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,HEATHER

FOUL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 01:51
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:51

01:51 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by PETERSON,HEATHER
01:51 63-68 H 5 GOOD FT by PETERSON,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TONI 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ARIN

FOUL  by JONES,CARLYE 01:24
01:24 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ARIN
01:24 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ARIN
01:07 FOUL  by JOHNSON,STACIE

GOOD FT by KINSEY,TONI 01:07 64-70 H 6
GOOD FT by KINSEY,TONI 01:07 65-70 H 5
FOUL  by JONES,CARLYE 00:55

00:55 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ARIN
00:55 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ARIN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CARLYE 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ARIN

FOUL  by KINSEY,TONI 00:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36

00:36 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE
00:36 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by THIES,KAREN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ARIN



FOUL  by FREERKSEN,ASHLEY 00:18
00:18 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE
00:18 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by KIENITZ,JAMIE

GOOD LAYUP by THIES,KAREN(in the paint) 00:12 67-76 H 9


